
 Newham Community Centres Room Capacity  Private/Commercial Community  Start-Up

  (seated) Mon-Fri  Evenings &  Mon-Fri  Evenings & Mon-Fri  Evenings &
   9am-5pm weekends 9am-5pm weekends 9am-5pm weekends

Aldersbrook Community Centre* Hall 175 £35 £50 £20 £25 £10 £20

Beckton Community Centre* Large Hall 150 £35 £50 £20 £25 £10 £20
Room 1 35 £20 £25 £10 £15 £5 £15
Room 2 25 £20 £25 £10 £15 £5 £15

Forest Lane Lodge* Hall 45 £25 £30 £15 £20 £7.50 £15
Jeyes Community Centre Hall (and food preparation area) 50 £25 £30 £15 £20 £7.50 £15
Jack Cornwell Community Centre* Hall 140 £35 £50 £20 £25 £10 £20

Room 1 12 £20 £25 £10 £15 £5 £15
Room 2 (with sink) 10 £20 £25 £10 £15 £5 £15
Room 3 12 £20 £25 £10 £15 £5 £15
Café Area 15 £20 £20 £10 £15 £5 £15

Katherine Road Community Centre* Hall 100 £35 £50 £20 £25 £10 £20

Blue Room 15 £20 £25 £10 £15 £5 £15
First Floor IT Room 10 £25 £30 £15 £20 £7.50 £15

All buildings Kitchen, where available,  
when hired with another room.

N/A £10 £15 £5 £10 £2.50 £5

 

Newham 
Community Centres

Opening Hours
The above venues are available for hire Mon-Sun 9am-11pm

*Kitchen available on site.

Deposits
l  A £50 refundable deposit fee must be paid for hiring a meeting room
l  A £250 refundable deposit fee must be paid for hiring a hall

Rate is hourly.

Start-Up hire price (only available for up to 12 months)
l   A group or organisation that meets the requirements for community hire but has existed for less than 
 12 months.
l  A group or organisation that meets the requirements for community hire but is piloting a new activity.

Community hire price
l                An organisation registered with the Charities Commission, or in the process of becoming registered, 
 and the proposed activity / events delivers Newham Council’s resilience outcomes and / or local  
 neighbourhood priorities.
l  A voluntary, resident or community group that is delivering an activity / event which delivers LBN’s 
 resilience outcomes and / or local neighbourhood priorities.

 To find out if you’re eligible for start-up or community hire, please speak to a member of staff.



  Community Neighbourhood Centres and Libraries Room Capacity Private/Commercial Community  Start-Up

  (seated) During 
   opening
   hours

Custom House and Canning Town
Community Neighbourhood Centre 
and Library*

Keir Hardie
Daisy Parsons
Elizabeth Fry

12
90
57

£20
£35
£25

£25
£50
£30

£10
£20
£15

£15
£25
£20

£5
£10
£7.50

£15
£20
£15

David Sheppard 60 £25 £30 £15 £20 £7.50 £15
Kitchen, when hired with 
another room.

N/A £10 £15 £5 £10 £2.50 £5

Newham Libraries

East Ham Community  
Neighbourhood Centre and Library

Room 1 
Room 2

25 
40

£20 
£25

£10
£15

£5
£7.50

Room 3 40 £25 £15 £7.50
Room 4 4 £15 £10 £5

Forest Gate Community  
Neighbourhood Centre and Library

Room 1
Room 2

35
15

£25
£20

£15
£10

£7.50
£5

Plaistow Library Room 1 15 £20 £10 £5
Stratford Library Hopkins Room 70 £30 £20 £10

Opening Hours
Custom House and Canning Town Community Neighbourhood Centre 
Normal opening hours 8am-8pm Monday to Friday and 9.30am-8pm Saturday
Available for hire 8am-11pm weekdays and 9am-11pm on weekends
All other library venues are available for hire during their core opening hours. 
Please speak to a member of staff for more information or visit www.newham.gov.uk/venues

*Kitchen available on site.

Deposits
l  A £50 refundable deposit fee must be paid for hiring a meeting room
l  A £250 refundable deposit fee must be paid for hiring a hall

   During Opening Hours

Outside 
opening 
hours

During 
opening 
hours

Outside 
opening 
hours

During 
opening 
hours

Outside 
opening 
hours

Rate is hourly.

Start-Up hire price (only available for up to 12 months)
l  A group or organisation that meets the requirements for community hire but has existed for less than 
 12 months.
l  A group or organisation that meets the requirements for community hire but is piloting a new activity.

Community hire price
l  An organisation registered with the Charities Commission, or in the process of becoming registered, 
 and the proposed activity / events delivers Newham Council’s resilience outcomes and / or local  
 neighbourhood priorities.
l  A voluntary, resident or community group that is delivering an activity / event which delivers LBN’s 
 resilience outcomes and / or local neighbourhood priorities.

 To find out if you’re eligible for start-up or community hire, please speak to a member of staff.


