Newham **Community Centres**

Newham Community Centres	Room	Capacity	Private/Commercial		Community		Start-Up	
		(seated)	Mon-Fri 9am-5pm	Evenings & weekends	Mon-Fri 9am-5pm	Evenings & weekends	Mon-Fri 9am-5pm	Evenings & weekends
Aldersbrook Community Centre*	Hall	175	£35	£50	£20	£25	£10	£20
Beckton Community Centre*	Large Hall	150	£35	£50	£20	£25	£10	£20
	Room 1	35	£20	£25	£10	£15	£5	£15
	Room 2	25	£20	£25	£10	£15	£5	£15
Forest Lane Lodge*	Hall	45	£25	£30	£15	£20	£7.50	£15
Jeyes Community Centre	Hall (and food preparation area)	50	£25	£30	£15	£20	£7.50	£15
Jack Cornwell Community Centre*	Hall	140	£35	£50	£20	£25	£10	£20
	Room 1	12	£20	£25	£10	£15	£5	£15
	Room 2 (with sink)	10	£20	£25	£10	£15	£5	£15
	Room 3	12	£20	£25	£10	£15	£5	£15
	CafÈ Area	15	£20	£20	£10	£15	£5	£15
Katherine Road Community Centre*	Hall	100	£35	£50	£20	£25	£10	£20
	Blue Room	15	£20	£25	£10	£15	£5	£15
	First Floor IT Room	10	£25	£30	£15	£20	£7.50	£15
All buildings	Kitchen, where available, when hired with another room.	N/A	£10	£15	£5	£10	£2.50	£5

Rate is hourly.

Start-Up hire price (only available for up to 12 months)

- A group or organisation that meets the requirements for community hire but has existed for less than 12 months.
- A group or organisation that meets the requirements for community hire but is piloting a new activity.

Community hire price

- An organisation registered with the Charities Commission, or in the process of becoming registered, and the proposed activity / events delivers Newham Councilis resilience outcomes and 7 or local neighbourhood priorities.
- A voluntary, resident or community group that is delivering an activity / event which delivers LBNis resilience outcomes and / or local neighbourhood priorities.

To find out if you're eligible for start-up or community hire, please speak to a member of staff.

Opening Hours

The above venues are available for hire Mon-Sun 9am-11pm

*Kitchen available on site.

Deposits

- A £50 refundable deposit fee must be paid for hiring a meeting room
 A £250 refundable deposit fee must be paid for hiring a hall

Newham Libraries

Community Neighbourhood Centres and Libraries	Room	Capacity	Private/Commercial		Community		Start-Up	
		(seated)	During opening hours	Outside opening hours	During opening hours	Outside opening hours	During opening hours	Outside opening hours
Custom House and Canning Town Community Neighbourhood Centre and Library*	Keir Hardie	12	£20	£25	£10	£15	£5	£15
	Daisy Parsons	90	£35	£50	£20	£25	£10	£20
	Elizabeth Fry	57	£25	£30	£15	£20	£7.50	£15
	David Sheppard	60	£25	£30	£15	£20	£7.50	£15
	Kitchen, when hired with another room.	N/A	£10	£15	£5	£10	£2.50	£5
					During Opening Hours			
East Ham Community	Room 1	25	£20		£10		£5	
Neighbourhood Centre and Library	Room 2	40	£25		£15		£7.50	
	Room 3	40	£25		£15		£7.50	
	Room 4	4	£15		£10		£5	
Forest Gate Community	Room 1	35	£25		£15		£7.50	
Neighbourhood Centre and Library	Room 2	15	£20		£10		£5	
Plaistow Library	Room 1	15	£20		£10		£5	
Stratford Library	Hopkins Room	70	£30		£20		£10	

Rate is hourly.

Start-Up hire price (only available for up to 12 months)

- A group or organisation that meets the requirements for community hire but has existed for less than 12 months.
- A group or organisation that meets the requirements for community hire but is piloting a new activity.

Community hire price

- An organisation registered with the Charities Commission, or in the process of becoming registered, and the proposed activity / events delivers Newham Councilís resilience outcomes and / or local neighbourhood priorities.
- A voluntary, resident or community group that is delivering an activity / event which delivers LBNis resilience outcomes and / or local neighbourhood priorities.

To find out if you're eligible for start-up or community hire, please speak to a member of staff.

Opening Hours

Custom House and Canning Town Community Neighbourhood Centre Normal opening hours 8am-8pm Monday to Friday and 9.30am-8pm Saturday Available for hire 8am-11pm weekdays and 9am-11pm on weekends All other library venues are available for hire during their core opening hours. Please speak to a member of staff for more information or visit **www.newham.gov.uk/venues**

*Kitchen available on site.

Deposits

- A £50 refundable deposit fee must be paid for hiring a meeting room
- A £250 refundable deposit fee must be paid for hiring a hall